

DIRECT DEPOSIT / ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER ENROLLMENT

Montare Operating, Ltd. would like to take this opportunity to provide you with the **option** to participate in our Royalty Direct Deposit program. This program is part of our continuing effort to provide the best customer service to our royalty owners. Benefits of Royalty Direct Deposit include the elimination of mailing delays, lost or stolen checks and receipt delays related to address changes. Royalty Direct Deposit will allow a royalty owner to receive an electronic funds transfer (EFT) at the financial institution (bank, credit union or savings and loan) of their choice. The EFT will deposit the monthly royalty payment into the selected bank account and will be available for use the next business day following the check issue date. It is faster, convenient, more efficient, plus, it is free. In order to begin receiving Electronic Payments, please fill out the form below and attach a voided check.

If you choose to receive your payments electronically, your check detail will be available to view and print at www.energylink.com on the check issue date. If you need EnergyLink support, please call 1-888-573-3364 or on-line at www.energylink.com.

If you elect not to participate in our Royalty Direct Deposit program, simply disregard this letter and you will continue to receive payment by mail. No further action on your part is necessary.

The undersigned hereby agrees Montare Operating, Ltd., may reverse any electronic payment that is determined to be duplicate or made in error. Such royalty owner further agrees that authorization of electronic funds transfer (EFT) as evidenced by the signature below amends the royalty owner's existing payment instructions to Montare Operating, Ltd. and such authorization will remain in effect until otherwise cancelled by the royalty owner by way of written notification to Montare Operating, Ltd. Royalty owner may change any portion of the information provided below by giving at least thirty (30) days written notice. Royalty owner agrees that Montare Operating, Ltd. will not be liable for any interest or other claim arising as the result of royalty owner's failure to give such notice. Royalty owner hereby agrees to the terms stipulated herein, certifying that the depository information listed below is accurate and authorizes Montare Operating, Ltd. to issue payments to royalty owner electronically via EFT. Please allow up to two revenue cycles for this process to be completed.

If you would like to enroll in Direct Depo	osit, please comple	te the following information:	
Owner Name:		Owner Number:	
Federal Tax ID:		Primary Email:	
Owner Mailing Address:			
Bank Name:		Bank Address:	
☐ Checking Account	□ Savings A	Account (Please check one)	
Bank Routing Number:		Bank Account Number:	
	89: 9876	5432101* 01001	

I certify that the depository information listed above is accurate and I authorize Montare Operating, Ltd. to issue payment electronically to the above bank account. This authorization includes the right to initiate credit entries and adjustments for any duplicate or erroneous entries made to the above account.

(Signature must match owner name).

Signature: ______ Date: ______

Printed Name: _____ Phone: ______

Please return this form, along with a void check, via mail to: Montare Operating, Ltd.

Attn: Land Department 777 International Parkway, Suite 100 Flower Mound, Texas 75022

Or via email to: royalty.owners@montare-resources.com.

If you need additional information related to our direct deposit program, please call 469-993-1961.